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C(4NERCIAL FAILURES 

FIRST QUARTER 1964 

LBR 
During the first quarter of 1964 the total number of business failures r der the pro-

visions of the Bankruptcy and Winding-Up Acts was 978, an increase of 3 per cent over the revised 
total of 945 insolvencies recorded for the first quarter of 1963. The estimated total of the liabili-
ties of bankrupt firms was $51,130,000, higher by 12 per cent than the total of $45,481,000 recorded 
in the first quarter of 1963. 

Failures and Liabilities by Industries: 

The largest number of bankruptcies occurred in the trade sector with 436 failures compared 
with 449 for the same quarter of 1963. However, the total liabilities of bankrupt firms were lower. 
In the manufacturing industry there were 71 failures compared with 102 for the same months of 1963. 
Total liabilities in this industry were also lower. The number of bankruptcies in the construction 

• 	industry increased from 172 to 198, whilst liabilities grew from $7,920,000 to $11,315,000. In the 
financial sector the number of failures increased from 21 to 26 although total liabilities were lower 
than in the first quarter of 1963. The number of insolvent firms in the service industries increased 
from 129 to 155 and the liabilities of these firms rose from $3,246,000 to $8,385,000. 

Failures and Liabilities by Economic Areas: 

There were 536 bankruptcies recorded in Quebec during the first quarter of 1964 compared with 
545 for 1963. Estimated liabilities of these firms rose from $21,737,000 to $28,998,000. In Ontario 
the number of business failures increased from 323 to 340 whilst the liabilities decreased from $19,-
885,000 to $13,783,000. In the Prairie Provinces the number of bankrupt firms increased from 32 to 
49 and their liabilities rose from $1,512,000 to $2,772,000. In British Columbia the number of in-
solvencies increased from 29 to 38 and liabilities rose from $1,676,000 to $4,707,000. 

Failures by Size of Liabilities: 

The data presented in Table 4 indicated that the greatest number of failures involved busi-
nesses with liabilities in the $5,000 to $25,000 size group. Business failures in the $25,000 to 
$50,000 range increased from 180 to 186 and failures of firms with liabilities $100,000 and over rose 
from 85 to 96. 

Coverage: 

The statistics of failures in this report are limited to those bankruptcies filed under 
Federal legislation (the Bankruptcy and Winding-Up Acts) and does not include failures, sales or sei-
zures carried out under other legislation. In Table 6 the number of failures of wage earners is 
shown but the amount of liabilities is not recorded. Proposals from insolvent persons are not in-
cluded in the bankruptcy data but when such proposals are rejected by the creditors the proceedings 
may then come under the Bankruptcy Act. In Table 6 the number of proposals is shown to give a general 
impression of the trend. 
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TABLE 1. Cossnercial Failures by Economic Areas and Industri 

First Quarter, 1964 with Comparative Figures for 1963 - 

First quarter 

Atlantic Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 

1963 	1964 	1963 	1964 	1963 	1964 

1 Primary 	industries 	............................... - - 14 14 14 18 

Manufacturing industries: 

2 Food 	and beverage 	industries 	................... - - 2 3 4 
3 Textile 	industries 	............................. - - - - - - 

4 Clothing industries (including knitting mills) - - 30 11 2 - 

5 Wood industries (including furniture) 	.......... - - 12 16 7 4 
6 Paper and allied industries (including printing 

and 	publishing) 	.............................. - - 11 4 2 2 
7 Primary and fabricated metal industries - 5 7 4 3 
8 Machinery 	industries 	........................... - - - - - 2 
9 Transportation equipment industries 	............ - - - - - - 

10 Electrical products 	industries 	................. - - 1 1 - - 

11 Non-metallic mineral products industries 1 - 3 1 1 - 

12 Chemical 	industries 	.................. . ......... - - 1 1 3 1 
13 Other manufacturing 	industries 	................. - - 7 6 2 4 

14 Total manufacturing industries 	............... 1 - 73 49 24 20 

Construction industries: 

15 General 	contractors 	............................ 2 4 34 31 29 2 
16 Special 	trade contractors 	...................... 2 - 52 66 41 

17 Total construction industries 	................ 4  4 86 99 70 71 

18 Transportation, counication and other 
utilities 	................................... - 1 22 29 17 15 

Trade (wholesale and retail): 

19 Food 	........................................... 2 1 54 44 21 16 
20 General 	merchandise 	............................ - - 10 4 5 3 
21 Automotive 	products 	.. .......................... - 4 62 58 40 49 
22 Apparel 	and 	shoes 	.............................. 4 - 36 43 32 21 
23 Hardware 	....................................... - 3 21 20 18 19 
24 Household furniture and appliances 	............. I - 23 21 19 11 
25 Drugs 	.............................. . ........... - - 1 2 - 2 
26 Other 	trades 	................................... 3 2 39 41 24 42 

27 Total 	trade 	.................................. 10 10 246 233 159 163 

28 Finance, 	insurance and real estate 	............... - - 11 17 8 8 

Services: 

29 Education, 	health and welfare 	..................  - 5 5 - 2 
30 Recreational 	services 	..........................  - 2 4 4 2 
31 Business 	services 	..............................  - 14 20 5 10 
32 Personal 	services 	.............................. 1 - 68 63 18 27 
33 Other 	services 	................................. 4 3 4 

34 Total 	services 	............................... 1 - 93 95 31 4 

35 Totals 	..................................... 1 6  15 545 536 323 341 
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•.L8 1. Conmiercial Failures by Economic Areas and Industries 

First Quarter 1964 with Comparative Figures for 1963 

First quarter 

prairie 

1963 

Provinces 

1964 

British 

1963 

Columbia 

1964 

Number 

1963 1964 

Total 

Liabilities 

1963 1964 No. 
$'OoO 	$'OOo - 

1 - 7 29 40 1,905 2.910 1 

- - - 1 6 7 123 310 2 
1 - - 1 - 47 - 3 
- 1 - - 32 12 1,422 1,236 4 
- - - - 19 20 2,649 2,033 5 

- - - - 13 6 590 200 6 
- - 1 - 10 10 1,316 591 7 
- - - - - 2 - 501 8 
- - 1 - I - 21 - 9 
- - - - 1 1 19 236 10 
- - - - 5 1 972 1,798 11 
- - - - 4 2 217 187 12 
- - I - 10 10 667 855 13 

1 1 3 1 102 71 8,043 7,947 14 

8 3 2 71 71 4,797 7,434 15 
10 5 4 101 127 3,123 3,881 16 

18 8 6 172 198 7,920 11,315 17 

2 	 4 2 3 43 52 1,281 1,524 18 

1 1 1 2 79 64 2,502 1,340 19 
1 2 1 1 17 10 1,468 345 20 
7 7 1 - 110 118 2,128 2,625 21 
3 2 2 - 77 66 5,242 2,007 22 
4 2 1 1 44 45 3,253 2,921 23 
3 1 1 1 47 34 1.635 1,211 24 
- - - 2 1 6 14 339 25 
1 5 7 3 74 93 2,140 3,585 26 

20 20 14 10 449 436 18,382 14,373 27 

1 1 1 - 21 26 4,704 4,676 28 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 5 7 86 385 29 
- 	 - 	 - 	 - 6 6 214 162 30 
1 	 - 	 1 	 1 21 31 556 998 31 

2 	 - 	 9 88 101 2,278 6,606 32 
2 	 - 	 1 9 10 112 254 33 

. 	 4 	 1 	 11 129 155 3,246 8,385 34 

49 	 29 	 38 945 978 45,481 51,130 35 



1963-January 331 13,348 4 414 
February 286 14,066 10 287 
MArch 328 18,067 15 1,204 

April 296 21,897 8 464 
May 	........ 304 15,819 9 224 
June 	....... 305 13,803 6 116 

July 	....... 280 20,562 8 287 
August 269 11,356 8 131 
September 277 12,340 12 358 

October .... 345 18,139 16 420 
November ... 345 18,441 10 585 
December ... 311 17,568 5 263 

37 	2,973 6 700 
31 	2,340 7 854 
34 	2,730 6 1,095 

30 	3,891 7 584 
36 	2,494 7 177 
20 	1,022 4 98 

30 	4,075 6 562 
30 	3,226 5 223 
26 	1,444 6 242 

26 	2,479 7 414 
33 	3,156 3 37 
32 	2,591 6 183 

4 	906 - - - - 

2 	116 - - 1 21 
4 	294 - - - - 

3 	312 1 710 2 73 
6 	584 - - - - 

2 	89 - - - - 

3 	614 2 813 - - 

4 	1,199 2 534 1 115 
8 	568 1 242 1 28 

3 	342 - - - - 

7 	264 1 1,146 - - 

1 	20 1 93 3 233 

69 	3,606 
47 	1,453 
56 	2,861 

56 	3,481 
61 	4,693 
52 	2,651 

46 	2,357 
55 	2,323 
69 	2,623 

76 	5,479 
65 	3,147 
62 	5,503 

1964-January .., 323 21,078 15 2,232 19 3,392 5 250 
February 334 17,827 8 159 25 2,679 10 1,668 
March 321 12,225 17 518 27 1,876 5 115 

April 	...... 
May 	........ 
June 	....... 

July 	....... 
August 	..... 
September 

October 
November 
December 

Three montha 
1963 	.......... 945 45,481 29 1,905 102 8,043 19 2,649 

Three months 
1964 	.......... 978 51,130 40 2,909 71 7,947 20 2,033 

4 	249 	2 	501 	- 	- 
	67 	4,549 

3 	175 	- 	- 	- 	- 	69 	3,778 
3 	167 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	62 	2,988 

10 	1,316 	- 	- 	 1 21 	172 7,920 

10 	591 	2 	501 	- - 	 198 11,315 

TABLE 2. Cossnercial Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months and Industries 

Total 	Primary 	 Manufacturing induetriea 	 Construction 

	

industries 	 industries 

Wood industries, 	Primary and 	Machinery 	Transportation 
Total 	including 	fabricated metal 

industries 	equipment 
furniture 	industries 	 industries 

	

Number Liab. 	Number Liab, 	 Number 	Liab. 

	

Number Liab. 	Number Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number Limb. 	Number 	Liab, 

	

$'OOO 	$'OOO 	$'OOO 	$'OOO 	$1000 	$'OOO 	$000 	$1000 



S 	 . 	 S 
,S anu tiiusL:is - C1UuU 

Transportation, 
cunication Trade Services 

and other utilities 

Apparel Household 
Total Food and shoes furniture 

Number Liab. and appliances Number Liab. 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number 	Liab. 

5000 5 1 000 51J00 S'OOO S'OOU gppp 

1963-January 	................ 8 225 156 4,250 28 675 24 586 17 	406 52 1,248 
February 	............... 18 475 139 8,610 25 1,334 22 3,227 21 	954 39 829 
March 	.................. 17 581 154 5,522 26 493 31 1,429 9 	275 38 1,169 

April 	.................. 7 96 140 8,087 28 636 16 3,134 15 	645 49 2,059 
May 	.................... 9 269 132 5,019 19 1,040 14 300 16 	470 49 1,575 
June 	................... 15 456 141 3,844 21 307 18 246 14 	575 57 2,484 

July 	................... 16 256 123 7,167 31 624 16 397 14 	561 48 3,050 
August 	................. 17 384 106 2,711 17 274 18 587 12 	507 47 1,611 
September 	.............. 10 139 98 2,923 15 299 9 138 13 	285 50 1,847 

October 	................ 13 285 156 4,604 27 450 15 299 14 	694 50 2,108 
November 	............... 17 2,719 153 3,733 24 506 13 300 17 	432 53 3,477 
December 	............... 19 938 136 4,827 30 939 11 280 11 	244 45 1,326 

U. 

1964 -January 	................ 12 204 
February 	............ ... 18 663 
March 	.................. 22 658 

April 	.................. 
May 	.................... 
June 	................... 

July 	................... 
August 	................. 
September 	.............. 

October 	................ 
November 	............... 
December 	............... 

Three months 1963 	........... 43 1,281 

150 	4,603 	24 	586 	25 	1,099 	14 	502 	51 	5,647 
153 	5,984 	23 	341 	23 	407 	6 	241 	52 	1,229 
133 	3,986 	17 	413 	18 	501 	14 	468 	52 	1,509 

449 18,382 79 2,502 77 5,242 47 1,635 129 3,246 

436 14,373 64 1,340 66 2,007 34 1,211 155 8,385 
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TABLE 3. Ccmaercial Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months, Provinces and Selected Cities 

Atlantic Quebec 	Ontario 	Manitoba 	Saskatchev 
Provinces 

Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Li. 

$'OOO 	$000 	$000 	$'OOO 	$000 

1963-January 	.......... 5 253 188 5,509 120 6,999 5 59 - 

February 	......... 7 305 162 6,559 100 6,519 5 222 2 68 
March 	............ 4 112 195 9,669 103 6,368 4 99 5 63 
April 	............ 2 134 155 11,477 115 8,163 4 653 4 40 
May 	.............. 7 356 148 6,445 135 8,370 - - 6 118 
June 	............. 3 121 169 5,801 115 6,313 4 862 3 41 
July 	............. 9 1,019 151 8,504 103 9,803 3 94 1 185 
August 	........... 4 263 158 6,562 96 4,278 3 63 - - 

September 	........ 4 150 138 4,838 114 6,057 4 139 4 100 
October 	.......... 6 432 171 7,866 147 9,043 3 182 2 21 
November 	......... 3 93 176 9,163 138 5,711 6 390 3 164 
December 	......... 6 549 176 8,879 103 6,637 4 290 7 147 

1964-January 	.......... 4 161 182 11,790 108 4,827 3 68 4 87 
February 	......... 3 408 176 11,388 124 5,070 7 193 4 136 
March 	............ 8 301 178 5,820 108 3,886 6 287 2 181 
April 	............ 
May 	.............. 
June 	............. 
July 	............. 
August 	........... 
September 	........ 
October 	.......... 
November 	......... 
December 	......... 

Three months 1963 16 670 545 21,737 323 19,886 14 380 7 1 
Three months 1964 15 870 536 28,998 340 13,783 16 548 10 4 

Alberta 
British 
Columbia Canada Toronto Montreal 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 

$ 1 000 $ , 000 $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 

1963-January .......... 2 203 11 325 331 13,348 47 2,600 109 3,254 
February 	......... 3 265 7 128 286 14,066 27 3,991 86 3,548 
March 	............ 6 533 11 1,223 328 18,067 37 3,945 102 5,879 
April 	............ 7 898 9 532 296 21,897 43 4,933 96 8,939 
May 	.............. 1 125 7 406 304 15,819 40 3,917 75 3,362 
June 	............. 7 319 4 346 305 13,803 51 3,411 87 3,533 
July 	............. 6 414 7 544 280 20,562 41 7,234 81 5,846 
August 	........... 5 46 3 144 269 11,356 35 2,533 78 3,001 
September 	........ 7 308 6 748 277 12,340 41 2,030 67 2,882 
October 	.......... 5 141 11 454 345 18,139 54 4,231 84 3,884 
November 	......... 11 700 8 2,221 345 18,441 55 1,883 91 5,424 
December 	......... 7 370 8 686 311 17,568 41 3,130 87 4,339 

1964-January 	.......... 5 168 17 3,977 
February 	......... 9 213 11 419 
March 	............ 9 1,439 10 311 
April 	............ 
May 	.............. 
June 	............. 
July 	............. 
August 	........... 
September 	........ 
October 	.......... 
November 	......... 
December 	......... 

Three months 1963 11 1,001 29 1,676 
Three months 1964 23 1,820 38 4,707 

323 	21,078 	43 	2,874 
334 	17,827 	38 	1,422 
321 	12,225 	34 	1,665 

945 	45,481 	lii 	10,536 
978 	51,130 	115 	5,961 

102 	8,754 
93 	8,725 
92 	2,801 

297 	12,681 
287 	20,281 
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TABLE 4, CommerciiI PaiIurs by Nalor  Industries and Provinces, according to Size of Liabilities 

. 
1964 

1st 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 	let 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 
Total 	 Total 

quarter quarter quarter quarter 	quarter quarter quarter quarter 

Manufacturing: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 6 6 6 5 23 1 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 36 29 30 41 136 18 
25,000 " 	50,000 22 23 16 17 78 20 
50,000 " 	100,000 .. 16 13 11 11 51 11 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 22 15 23 17 77 21 
Totals 	............... 102 86 86 91 365 71 

Conatruct ion: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 15 13 16 14 58 20 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 76 79 89 84 328 95 
25,000 	50,000 47 35 31 44 157 36 
50,000 " 	100,000 21 17 18 30 86 21 

Over $100,000 	.......... 13 25 16 31 85 26 
Totals 	............... 172 169 170 203 714 198 

Trade: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 52 35 34 43 164 47 

$ 	5,000 	to $ 25,000 	.... 242 236 181 251 910 239 
25,000 	50,000 	.... 82 79 67 86 314 84 
50,000 	" 	100,000 	.... 47 10 26 38 141 44 

. r  

Under 	$5,000 	........... 23 21 24 23 91 18 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 75 84 70 82 311 83 
25,000 " 	50,000 13 23 22 23 81 26 
50,000 	' 	100,000 10 16 13 11 50 15 

Over $100,000 	.......... 8 11 16 9 44 13 
Totals 	............... 129 155 145 148 577 155 

Total Canada: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 102 85 92 96 375 92 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 476 468 415 507 1,866 505 
25,000 " 	50,000 180 167 154 188 689 186 
50,000 if 	100,000 102 84 75 107 368 99 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 85 101 90 103 379 96 
Totala 	............... 945 905 826 1,001 3,677 978 

Quebec: 

Under $5,000 	........... 73 61 65 57 256 61 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 287 238 235 260 1,020 271 

25,000 " 	50,000 89 91 76 97 353 101 

50,000 " 	100,000 55 37 33 55 180 50 

Over $100,000 	.......... 41 45 38 54 178 53 

Totala 	............... 545 472 447 523 1,987 536 

Ontario: 

	

Under $5,000 ........... 28 	23 	24 	38 	113 	23 

	

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 	148 	197 	152 	199 	696 	185 

	

• 5,000 " 	50,000 	71 	65 	61 	75 	272 	65 

	

" 	100,000 	40 	38 	35 	39 	152 	38 
. 	Os - 'r $100,000 .......... 36 	42 	41 	37 	156 	29 

	

Uotals ............... 323 	365 	313 	388 	1,389 	340 
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TABLE 5. Averae EsirnteE LI ihI :i ty 	Fl lur 	by MortLs , Ec'noic Are3- and S 1cted :Isrv :rous 

Atlantic Prairie British Manu- Con- 
Canada provinces 

Quebec Ontario Provinces Columbia fa struc- 1'rade Servic.  
turing tion 

thousands of dollars 

1963-January ........ 40.3 50.6 29.3 58.3 37.4 29.5 80.4 52.3 27.2 24.0 
February 	....... 49.2 43.6 40.5 65.2 55.5 18.3 75.5 30.9 61.9 21.3 
March 	.......... 55.1 28.1 49.6 61.8 46.4 111.2 80.3 51.1 35.9 30.8 
April 	.......... 74.0 67.0 74.0 71.0 106.0 59.1 129.7 62.2 57.8 42.0 
May 	............ 52.0 50.9 43.5 62.0 34.6 58.0 69.3 76.9 38.0 32.1 
June 	........... 45.3 40.3 34.3 54.9 73.7 86.5 51.1 51.0 27.3 43.6 
July 	........... 73.4 113.2 56.3 95.2 69.3 77.8 135.8 51.2 58.3 63.5 
August 	......... 42.2 65.7 41.5 44.6 21.9 47.9 107.5 42.2 25.5 34.3 
September 44.5 37.4 35.1 53.1 38.5 124.7 55.5 38.0 29.8 36.9 
October 	........ 52.6 72.1 46.0 61.5 34.4 41.2 95.4 72.1 29.5 42.2 
November 53.5 30.9 52.1 41.4 62.7 277.6 95.7 48.4 24.4 65.6 
December 56.5 91.4 50.4 64.4 44.9 85.7 81.0 88.8 35.1 29.5 

1964-January ........ 65.3 40.3 64.8 44.7 26.8 23.4 178.5 67.9 29.4 110.7 
February ....... 53.4 136.0 64.7 40.9 27.1 38.1 107.2 54.8 39.1 23.7 
March 	.......... 38.1 37.6 32.7 36.0 112.2 31.0 69.5 48.2 30.0 29.0 
April 	.......... 
May 	............ 
June 	........... 
July 	........... 
August 	......... 
September 	...... 
October 	........ 
November 	....... 
December 	....... 

Three months 1963 	... 48.1 41.9 39.9 61.6 47.2 57.8 78.9 46.0 40.9 25.2 
Three months 196. 1.. 8.fl 'fl (1. l?q I 	I 	1 1 7.1 11 	0 

TABLE 6. Wago-Earr FL fey 	l'rps.1 	by Ills aiid Scouwie ArC.- 

Wage-earner failures 

Canada Atlantic 	Quebec Ontario 	
Prairie British 	 Other 

Provincea 	Provinces 	
Canada Quebec Ontario 

Columbia 	 Provinces 

Proposals 

1963-January ........ 80 
February ....... 114 
March 	.......... 146 
April 	.......... 134 
May 	... . ........ 143 
June 	........... 100 
July 	........... 117 
August 	......... 139 
September 129 
October 	........ 159 
November 176 
December 151 

1964-January ........ 179 
February ....... 166 
March 	.......... 194 
April 	.......... 
May 	............ 
June 	........... 
July 	........... 
August 	......... 
September 	...... 
October 	........ 
November 	....... 
December 	....... 

Three months 1963 ... 340 
Three months 1964 ... 539 

1 	52 23 4 - 54 47 3 	4 
154 51 6 2 53 37 10 	6 
3 	80 

- 	 64 

54 3 6 62 50 10 	2 
- 	 79 48 4 3 50 43 4 	3 

68 6 5 48 37 4 	7 
- 	 49 45 3 3 53 45 2 	6 
2 	62 47 5 1 42 27 12 	3 
1 	81 47 5 5 

- 

48 38 6 	4 
1 	72 50 5 1 46 34 8 	4 
1 	73 
- 	 78 

78 7 56 48 5 	3 
84 9 5 64 61 2 	1 

2 	65 73 7 4 67 59 6 	2 

487 74 12 2 61 51 6 	4 
- 	 87 
- 	 97 

68 7 4 53 46 5 	2 
90 6 1 66 54 8 	4 

5 	186 	128 	13 	8 	169 	134 	23 	1: 
4 	271 	232 	25 	7 	180 	151 	19 	1 


